Contract Addendum
Pursuant to rule 64,6020 Ancillary Service Charge, the FCC's Inmate rate order effective, March 17th for Prisons and June 20th for Jalls, fees for
SECURUS account deposits cannot exceed $3.00 for payment made through web or [VR and $5,95 for payments made via live agent. Charges and fees
are effectiva March 17, 2018, for all prisons, Including DOCs. All other sites will be effective June 20, 2016, Othenwlse, standard fees apply.
These fees will remain in place until changed by law,

CATOOSA COUNTY JAIL, GA

Current Annual
Total Transactions 3,960
Avg Transaction Fee $ 8.56
Total Funding Fee Revenue § 33901
New with FCC Rates -
Total Transactions* 3,960
Avg Transaction Fee** $ 313
Total Funding Fee Revenue $ 12411
Funding Fee Loss $ 21,490
Other Fee Revenue $ 19,851
Total Revenue Loss $ 41,341
Commissionable Minutes 577,404
Commissions 42.0%
Option1** | [Billing Adjustment - Move fees into rates $ 0.0716
Rate per minute, excluded from commissions
Option2™ [ [Decommission portion of current rate $ 0.1705
Effective October 1, 2016
yri Rate per minute, excluded from commisslens
Option 3 %Cash deduction from commissions $ 444504
Monthly revenue deducted fram commisslens each month
In no Instance will Securus Invoice or carryover any balances that are greater than commission earned.
!/ $4,445,04 wlll be deducted beginning October 1st through December 31st, 2016.
After December 31, 2016, the deduction will be reduced ta $3,445.04, if necessary.

* Based on an estimated annual transaction volume

' Assumes the IVR/Agent payment mix stays consistent

Rates wlll round up to nearest penny per minute for simplicity

Any customers that have rate structures not In compliance with FCC rates, Securus reserves the right to make the necessary rate modifcations to remaln In
compliance. If amendments are not received, Securus will default to option 1, Securus Is attempling to obtain regulatory approvals to allow option 1 in all cases. In
any case, If state regulatory approval Is not obtained, Securus reserves the right to default to optlon 2 as required to neutralize the financial impact of the FCC order,

Securus will terminate this addendum If the final FCC order reverses the [undl'ng fee caps and the elimipation of s nrges

Customer Signature
Date M / .? 020( [c)
Securus Slgnature /zl' /

Date o —t A —(C

BCIRIWVIE
HIUN 1

seEnEsERGe




